

Record of Decision Ref. No: HSW/013/09-10 Date of Decision: 19 November 2009

If you have any questions about this decision please contact Democratic Services on 01903 221006 or email democratic.services@worthing.gov.uk.

Record of Decision: Food Service Plan 2009/10

Decision taken by: Cabinet Member for Health, Safety & Wellbeing

Declaration of Prejudicial Interests: I hereby confirm that I **do not** have a prejudicial interest in this item. (Please delete as appropriate).

Declaration of Personal Interests: I hereby confirm that I **do not** have a personal interest in this Food Service Plan.

Decision: That the Food Service Plan set out at annex 1 of the report be approved subject to the following amendment:

Clarification as to the 3 premises mentioned in 1.3 (iii) and frequency of inspections and link to 2.4

Key Decision: Yes / No

Reasons for the Decision: To update the Food Service Plan to comply with the most recent legislative requirements affecting the local food industry, retailers and suppliers.

Alternative Options Considered: There are no alternative options to be considered

Other Matters Considered: There are no other matters to be considered

Legal Advice and Issues	\checkmark	Financial Advice and Issues	
Sustainability Issues	~	Equality Issues	~
Community Safety Issues	~	Human Rights Issues	~
Reputation	~	Risk Assessment	~
Health and Safety Issues	~		

Consultation: This report was circulated to Councillors and published on the Council's website on 15 October 2009. The following consultation responses were noted by the decision maker: **No responses received**

Background Papers:

Framework Agreement on Local Authority Law Enforcement. Food Standards Agency

Lead Officers:

Nigel Dawson, Environmental Health Manager (Commercial), nigel.dawson@ adur.gov.uk tel. (01273 2)63366;

Paula Mitton, Senior Environmental Health Officer, paula.mitton@adur.gov.uk tel. (01273 2)63367

Call-in: The call in deadline for this decision will be 5:00pm on 26 November 2009.

Signed: Date: 19 November 2009

Name: Councillor David Simmons

Decision Ref No: HSW/013/09-10